



PERMIT NO : **IM6F821391R**

CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT

PG : 1 OF 2

MESSAGE TYPE : IN-NON-PAYMENT PERMIT  
DECLARATION TYPE : STORAGE IN FTZ

IMPORTER:  
ALL IN LOGISTICS PTE LTD

VALIDITY PERIOD : 24/06/2026 -  
07/07/2026

201921841G

EXPORTER:

TOTAL GROSS WT/UNIT : 1248.000/KGM  
TOTAL OUTER PACK/UNIT: 44/PKG  
TOT EXCISE DUT PAYABLE : S\$ 0.00  
TOT CUSTOMS DUT PAYABLE: S\$ 0.00  
TOT OTHER TAX PAYABLE : S\$ 0.00  
TOTAL GST AMT : S\$ 23370.96  
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : S\$ 0.00

HANDLING AGENT:

CARGO PACKING TYPE: OTHER NON-CONTAINERIZED  
IN TRANSPORT IDENTIFIER:

PORT OF LOADING/NEXT PORT OF CALL:  
O P JAPAN

CONVEYANCE REFERENCE NO: SQ619  
OBL/MAWB NO:  
61855753633

PORT OF DISCHARGE/FINAL PORT OF CALL:

ARRIVAL DATE : 25/06/2026

COUNTRY OF FINAL DESTINATION:

INWARD CARRIER AGENT:  
SATS LTD

OU TRANSPORT IDENTIFIER:

OUTWARD CARRIER AGENT:

CONVEYANCE REFERENCE NO:  
OBL/MAWB/UCR NO:

DEPARTURE DATE :

CERTIFICATE NO:

PLACE OF RELEASE:  
CHANGI FTZ  
CZ

PLACE OF RECEIPT:  
CHANGI FTZ  
CZ

LICENCE NO:

CUSTOMS PROCEDURE CODE (CPC):

-----  
UNIQUE REF : 201921841G 20260624 0017

PERMIT NO : IM6F821391R

CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT  
=====

PG : 2 OF 2

(CONTINUATION PAGE)

CONSIGNMENT DETAILS

| S/NO                                  | HS CODE       | CURRENT LOT NO | PREVIOUS LOT NO     |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------------|
| MARKING                               | CTY OF ORIGIN | BRAND NAME     | MODEL               |
| PACKING/GOODS DESCRIPTION             |               |                | HS QUANTITY & UNIT  |
|                                       |               |                | CIF/FOB VALUE (S\$) |
|                                       |               |                | GST AMOUNT (S\$)    |
|                                       |               |                | UNIT PRICE & CODE   |
| 01                                    | 84099979      |                |                     |
|                                       | KR UNBRANDED  |                |                     |
| SHIPS SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER" |               |                | 1248.0000 KGM       |
|                                       |               |                | 259677.35           |
|                                       |               |                | 23370.96            |
|                                       |               |                | 32114200.0000 JPY   |

TRADER'S REMARKS  
AMMU

NO UNAUTHORISED ADDITION/AMENDMENT TO THIS PERMIT MAY BE MADE AFTER APPROVAL

NAME OF COMPANY: ALLIN LOGISTICS PTE LTD

DECLARANT NAME : KUNJARAKKATTU SREEDHARAN NAIR SUDEESH BABU

DECLARANT CODE : P00895437  
TEL NO : 90400886

CONTROLLING AGENCY/CUSTOMS CONDITIONS

**Z01** - APPROVED BY SINGAPORE CUSTOMS.

**CJ** - THIS PERMIT IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CARGO CLEARANCE.

**EEE** - END OF CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT.

UNIQUE REF : 201921841G 20260624 0017

618-5575 3633

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|----------------------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|
| Shipper's Name and Address<br>JAPAN MARINE LOGISTICS LLC<br>210-2-7-4 EDOBORI,<br>NISHI KU, OSAKA 550-0002 JAPAN<br>TEL +81-70 9044 8438<br>Operation@JMLogistics.tech                                                 |  |                        |  | Shipper's Account Number          |  |                                  |  | Not negotiable<br><b>Air Waybill</b><br>Issued by                                                                         |  |                 |  | SINGAPORE AIRLINES LIMITED<br>05-J SATS AIRFREIGHT TERMINAL 5<br>(SUPERHUB 1) 30 AIRLINE ROAD<br>SINGAPORE 819830                                                                                                                                                                              |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Consignee's Name and Address<br>TO THE MASTER OF MT PRIMA CARRIER<br>Ship spares in transit<br>C/O ALL IN LOGISTICS PTE LTD<br>115 Airport Cargo Road, #01-33<br>Cargo Agents Building C<br>Changi Airfreight Centre** |  |                        |  | Consignee's Account Number        |  |                                  |  | Copies 1,2 and 3 of this Air Waybill are originals and have the same validity.                                            |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Issuing Carrier's Agent Name and City<br>UCI AIRFREIGHT JAPAN, INC.<br>OSAKA, JAPAN                                                                                                                                    |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  | Accounting Information<br>**Singapore zip code: 819466<br>PIC Jay 8642 5568<br>Tel: 6248 0993<br>Email : ops@allinlog.com |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Agent's IATA Code<br>16-3 1375/0014                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |                        |  | Account No.                       |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Airport Of Departure (Addr. of First Carrier) and Requested Routing<br>KIX, JAPAN                                                                                                                                      |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  | Reference Number                                                                                                          |  |                 |  | Optional Shipping Information                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| To<br>SIN                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  | By First Carrier<br>SQ |  | Routing and Destination           |  | To<br>By                         |  | To<br>By                                                                                                                  |  | Currency<br>JPY |  | Chgs Code<br>PPD X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |  | WT VAL<br>COLL X                                             |  | Other<br>PPD X               |  | Declared Value for Carriage<br>N. V. D |  | Declared Value for Customs |  |
| Airport of Destination<br>SINGAPORE                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |                        |  | Requested Flight/Date<br>SQ619/25 |  |                                  |  | Amount of Insurance                                                                                                       |  |                 |  | INSURANCE - If carrier offers insurance and such insurance is requested in accordance with the conditions thereof, indicate amount to be insured in figures in box marked Amount of Insurance.                                                                                                 |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Handling Information                                                                                                                                                                                                   |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| SCI                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| No. of Pieces<br>RCP                                                                                                                                                                                                   |  | Gross Weight           |  | kg<br>lb                          |  | Rate Class<br>Commodity Item No. |  | Chargeable Weight                                                                                                         |  | Rate<br>Charge  |  | Total                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |  | Nature and Quantity of Goods<br>(incl. Dimensions or Volume) |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| 44                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |  | 1, 248. 0              |  | K                                 |  | Q                                |  | 1, 248. 0                                                                                                                 |  | 935             |  | 1, 166, 880                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  | PACKING<br>SHIP'S SPARES IN TRANSIT<br>FOR MV PRIMA CARRIER  |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| 44                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |  | 1, 248. 0              |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  | 1, 166, 880                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  | FREIGHT:PREPAID                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Prepaid                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                        |  | Weight Charge                     |  |                                  |  | Collect                                                                                                                   |  |                 |  | Other Charges                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| 1, 166, 880                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  | MY:133, 536 SC:500<br>M' MENT: 3. 5700 (M3)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Valuation Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                       |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Total other Charges Due Agent                                                                                                                                                                                          |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  | Shipper certifies that the particulars on the face hereof are correct and that insofar as any part of the consignment contains dangerous goods, such part is properly described by name and is in proper condition for carriage by air accoding to the applicable Dangerous Goods Regulations. |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Total other Charges Due Carrier                                                                                                                                                                                        |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  | UCI AIRFREIGHT JAPAN, INC.<br>OSAKA, JAPAN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  | Signature of Shipper or his Agent                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Total prepaid                                                                                                                                                                                                          |  |                        |  | Total collect                     |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| 1, 300, 916                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  |                                                                                                                           |  |                 |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| Currency Conversion Rates                                                                                                                                                                                              |  |                        |  | cc Charges in Dest. Currency      |  |                                  |  | 25 Jun 2026                                                                                                               |  |                 |  | OSAKA, JAPAN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |  |                                                              |  | KAWASHIMA                    |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |  |                        |  |                                   |  |                                  |  | Executed on (date)                                                                                                        |  |                 |  | at (place)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |  |                                                              |  | Signature of issuing Carrier |  |                                        |  |                            |  |
| For Carriers Use only<br>at Destination                                                                                                                                                                                |  |                        |  | Charges at Destination            |  |                                  |  | Total Collect Charges                                                                                                     |  |                 |  | 618-5575 3633                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |  |                                                              |  |                              |  |                                        |  |                            |  |

618-5575 3633

# Shipment Manifest

# JAPAN MARINE LOGISTICS LLC

210 - 2-7-4 Edobori, Nishi ku, Osaka, 550-0002 Japan  
Tel 07084808363

VESSEL  
Shipment Mode  
date

PRIMA CARRIER  
AIR FREIGHT  
23-June-26

Consignee:  
TO THE MASTER OF MT PRIMA CARRIER  
Ship spares in transit  
C/O ALL IN LOGISTICS PTE LTD  
115 Airport Cargo Road, #01-33 Cargo Agents  
Building C  
Changi Airfreight Centre  
Singapore zip code: 819466  
PIC : Jay - 8642 5568 Tel: 6248 0993  
Email : ops@allinlog.com

| Vessel        | PO.No              | Supplier | Status | qty | Unit   | GW    | L(CM) | W(CM) | H(CM) | CBM   |
|---------------|--------------------|----------|--------|-----|--------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| PRIMA CARRIER | P025-0005-9806-PMC |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 97.0  | 74    | 55    | 67    | 0.272 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 52.0  | 57    | 57    | 35    | 0.113 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 52.0  | 57    | 57    | 35    | 0.113 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 118.0 | 94    | 55    | 67    | 0.346 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 36.0  | 57    | 57    | 28    | 0.09  |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 36.0  | 57    | 57    | 28    | 0.09  |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 45.0  | 71    | 56    | 40    | 0.159 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 68.0  | 93    | 71    | 60    | 0.396 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00011/PO-FL3/02/26 |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 10.0  | 30    | 24    | 17    | 0.012 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | SKID   | 37.0  | 52    | 52    | 30    | 0.081 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 33.0  | 114   | 84    | 28    | 0.268 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 19.0  | 30    | 24    | 17    | 0.012 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 19.0  | 30    | 24    | 17    | 0.012 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 14.0  | 30    | 24    | 17    | 0.012 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 3.0   | 39    | 39    | 8     | 0.012 |
|               |                    |          | 内貨     | 1   | CARTON | 1.0   | 36    | 24    | 21    | 0.018 |

|               |                    |                             |    |      |        |         |     |     |    |       |
|---------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|----|------|--------|---------|-----|-----|----|-------|
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00024/PO-FL3/03/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 3.0     | 35  | 34  | 17 | 0.02  |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 23.0    | 52  | 37  | 35 | 0.067 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | SKID   | 34.0    | 52  | 52  | 42 | 0.113 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 7.0     | 22  | 22  | 25 | 0.012 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00019/PO-FL3/02/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 16.0    | 77  | 26  | 36 | 0.072 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 21.0    | 42  | 42  | 45 | 0.079 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00021/PO-FL3/02/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 20.0    | 41  | 29  | 14 | 0.016 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 20.0    | 41  | 29  | 14 | 0.016 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 18.0    | 31  | 24  | 16 | 0.011 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 17.0    | 31  | 24  | 16 | 0.011 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 52.0    | 54  | 54  | 39 | 0.113 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 1.0     | 40  | 40  | 12 | 0.019 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00017/PO-FL3/02/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 8.0     | 90  | 27  | 17 | 0.041 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 2.0     | 33  | 33  | 12 | 0.013 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00018/PO-FL3/02/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 3.0     | 30  | 24  | 17 | 0.012 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00023/PO-FL3/02/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 22.0    | 50  | 35  | 36 | 0.063 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00030PO-FL30326    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 6.0     | 40  | 29  | 29 | 0.033 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00020/PO-FL3/02/26 |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 19.0    | 43  | 16  | 15 | 0.01  |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 19.0    | 43  | 16  | 15 | 0.01  |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 19.0    | 43  | 16  | 15 | 0.01  |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 15.0    | 30  | 24  | 17 | 0.012 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 15.0    | 30  | 24  | 17 | 0.012 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 30.0    | 52  | 52  | 30 | 0.081 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 16.0    | 30  | 24  | 17 | 0.012 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 15.0    | 32  | 32  | 35 | 0.035 |
|               |                    |                             | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 46.0    | 52  | 32  | 39 | 0.064 |
|               |                    |                             |    | 42   |        | 1107    |     |     |    | 2.963 |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00022/PO-FL3/02/26 | MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES | 内貨 | 1    | CASE   | 127.0   | 123 | 122 | 36 | 0.54  |
| PRIMA CARRIER | 00021/PO-FL3/02/26 | MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES | 内貨 | 1    | CARTON | 14.0    | 52  | 52  | 25 | 0.067 |
|               |                    |                             |    | 2    |        | 141     |     |     |    | 0.607 |
|               |                    |                             |    |      |        |         |     |     |    |       |
|               |                    | TOTAL                       |    | 44.0 |        | 1,248.0 |     |     |    | 3.570 |



# mitsubishi heavy industries MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Bernhard Schulte Shipmanagement  
(Singapore) Pte Ltd  
108 Middle Road, #08-00, Bernhard Schulte  
House, Singapore 188967

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

Invoice No. : 24TU0428-001

Shipped From:  
To:  
Per:

Your Order No. : P025-0005-9806-PMC

On:

| Item | Description | Quantity | Amount |
|------|-------------|----------|--------|
|------|-------------|----------|--------|

SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"

FOB JAPAN

\* FOR COMMERCIAL VALUE

FOR TURBINE

-----  
- DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEETS -

(C/NO. 1-7)

1 SET

¥32,000,000. -

TERMS OF PAYMENT:  
CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

\* FOR NO COMMERCIAL VALUE

FOR TURBINE

-----  
- DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEETS -

(C/NO. 8)

1 SET

¥114,200. -

NO COMMERCIAL VALUE,  
VALUE FOR CUSTOMS PURPOSE ONLY

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 8 PACKAGES

TOTAL N/WT : 305.0KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 504.0KGS

TOTAL M3 : 1.584M3

| *FOR COMMERCIAL VALUE |                              |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|------------------|---------------|----------------------------|-------|------------------|--------------|---------|
| No.                   | DESCRIPTION                  | PARTS NO.        | MATERIALS     | NOTES                      | TOTAL | Unit plice (JPY) | Amount (JPY) | HS cord |
|                       | (G/NO.1)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 1                     | FLEX UNIT                    | N23-72K-0020-1-0 | -             | FLEX UNIT ASSY<br>(FOR LP) | 1     | 7,290,950        | 7,290,950    | 8406.90 |
| 2                     | REAMER BOLT                  | N23-72K-0020-2   | AISI8740      |                            | 72    | 3,427            | 246,744      | 8406.90 |
| 3                     | SELF LOCK NUT                | N23-72K-0020-3   | A286          |                            | 72    | 312              | 22,464       | 8406.90 |
|                       | (G/NO.2)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 4                     | FLANGE                       | N23-72K-0020-4   | SCM440        | P/N:4 FLANGE               | 1     | 3,873,966        | 3,873,966    | 8406.90 |
|                       | (G/NO.3)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 5                     | FLANGE                       | N23-72K-0020-5   | SCM440        | P/N:5 FLANGE               | 1     | 3,873,966        | 3,873,966    | 8406.90 |
|                       | (G/NO.4)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 8                     | FLEX UNIT                    | N23-72K-0011-1-0 | -             | FLEX UNIT ASSY<br>(FOR HP) | 1     | 8,776,143        | 8,776,143    | 8406.90 |
| 9                     | REAMER BOLT                  | N23-72K-0011-2   | AISI8740      |                            | 72    | 3,427            | 246,744      | 8406.90 |
| 10                    | SELF LOCK NUT                | N23-72K-0011-3   | A286          |                            | 72    | 312              | 22,464       | 8406.90 |
|                       | (G/NO.5)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 11                    | FLANGE                       | N23-72K-0011-4   | SCM440        | P/N:4 FLANGE               | 1     | 2,399,159        | 2,399,159    | 8406.90 |
|                       | (G/NO.6)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 12                    | FLANGE                       | N23-72K-0011-5   | SCM440        | P/N:5 FLANGE               | 1     | 2,399,159        | 2,399,159    | 8406.90 |
|                       | (G/NO.7)                     |                  |               |                            |       |                  |              |         |
| 13                    | REAMER BOLT & NUT FOR LP D/C | N23-72K-0020-2.3 | AISI8740/A286 |                            | 12    | 6,543            | 78,516       | 8406.90 |
| 14                    | REAMER BOLT & NUT FOR HP D/C | N23-72K-0011-2.3 | AISI8740/A286 |                            | 12    | 6,543            | 78,516       | 8406.90 |
| 15                    | REAMER BOLT M20              | N23-120-0209-1   | SCM435        |                            | 26    | 35,001           | 910,026      | 8406.90 |
| 16                    | U-NUT M20                    | N23-A71-0655-2   | SS400         |                            | 26    | 6,335            | 164,710      | 8406.90 |
| 17                    | BLIND FLANGE 5K-20A          | 302-121-020-1    | SS400         |                            | 2     | 54,111           | 108,222      | 8406.90 |
| 18                    | BLIND FLANGE 5K-25A          | 302-121-025-1    | SS400         |                            | 1     | 42,582           | 42,582       | 8406.90 |
| 19                    | GASKET 5K-20A                | N23-362-0081-23  | JOINT SHEET   |                            | 2     | 54,111           | 108,222      | 8406.90 |
| 20                    | GASKET 5K-25A                | N23-362-0081-24  | JOINT SHEET   |                            | 1     | 623              | 623          | 8406.90 |
| 21                    | REAMER BOLT M20              | N23-120-0209-1   | SCM435        |                            | 26    | 35,001           | 910,026      | 8406.90 |
| 22                    | U-NUT M20                    | N23-A71-0654-2   | SS400         |                            | 26    | 6,335            | 164,710      | 8406.90 |
| 23                    | BLIND FLANGE 5K-20A          | 302-121-020-1    | SS400         |                            | 2     | 42,582           | 85,164       | 8406.90 |
| 24                    | BLIND FLANGE 5K-25A          | 302-121-025-1    | SS400         |                            | 1     | 54,111           | 54,111       | 8406.90 |
| 25                    | GASKET 5K-20A                | N23-362-0081-23  | JOINT SHEET   |                            | 2     | 519              | 1,038        | 8406.90 |
| 26                    | GASKET 5K-25A                | N23-362-0081-24  | JOINT SHEET   |                            | 1     | 622              | 622          | 8406.90 |
| 27                    | GASKET t1.5                  | N23-362-0100-1   | P/#5611       |                            | 5     | 622              | 3,110        | 8406.90 |
| 28                    | O-RING P14                   | 360-024-014-1    | NBR           |                            | 5     | 103              | 515          | 8406.90 |
| 29                    | GASKET M10                   | 362-301-010-2    | NBR           |                            | 5     | 104              | 520          | 8406.90 |
| 31                    | PACKING t3                   | N23-E72-0029-4   | RUBBER        |                            | 10    | 1,039            | 10,390       | 8406.90 |
| 32                    | TORQUE RENCH                 | -                | STEEL         |                            | 1     | 46,737           | 46,737       | 8204.20 |
| 33                    | RATCHET HANDLE               | -                | STEEL         |                            | 1     | 27,004           | 27,004       | 8204.20 |
| 34                    | DEEP SOCKET 7/16"            | -                | STEEL         |                            | 1     | 6,335            | 6,335        | 8204.20 |
| 35                    | SOCKET 7/16"                 | -                | STEEL         |                            | 1     | 2,389            | 2,389        | 8204.20 |
| 36                    | DEEP SOCKET 13               | -                | STEEL         |                            | 1     | 7,270            | 7,270        | 8204.20 |
| 37                    | SOCKET 13                    | -                | STEEL         |                            | 1     | 3,635            | 3,635        | 8204.20 |
| 38                    | STUD BOLT M8x80              | -                | STEEL         |                            | 8     | 3,324            | 26,592       | 7318.15 |
| 39                    | WASHER M8                    | -                | STEEL         |                            | 16    | 208              | 3,328        | 7318.15 |
| 40                    | NUT M8                       | -                | STEEL         |                            | 16    | 208              | 3,328        | 7318.15 |
| SUB TOTAL:            |                              |                  |               |                            | 1SET  | 32,000,000       |              |         |

| *FOR NO COMMERCIAL VALUE |                              |           |                        |       |       |                  |              |         |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------------------|-------|-------|------------------|--------------|---------|
| No.                      | DESCRIPTION                  | PARTS NO. | MATERIALS              | NOTES | TOTAL | Unit price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) | HS cord |
| <b>(C/NO.8)</b>          |                              |           |                        |       |       |                  |              |         |
| 41                       | AIR MICRO GRINDER            |           | SS400                  |       | 1     | 5,000            | 5,000        | 8467.29 |
| 42                       | SCRAPER                      |           | SS400                  |       | 1     | 3,000            | 3,000        | 8203.10 |
| 43                       | STONE FOR AIR MICRO GRAINDER |           | SUS                    |       | 1     | 1,500            | 1,500        | 8467.29 |
| 44                       | BOLT M16                     |           | SUS                    |       | 24    | 600              | 14,400       | 7318.15 |
| 45                       | NUT M16                      |           | STEEL                  |       | 44    | 300              | 13,200       | 7318.16 |
| 46                       | WASHER M16                   |           | STEEL                  |       | 50    | 150              | 7,500        | 7318.15 |
| 47                       | AIR PENCIL GRINDER           |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 5,000            | 5,000        | 8467.29 |
| 48                       | Φ 22 CARBIDE DRILL           |           | STEEL                  |       | 2     | 2,200            | 4,400        | 8208.10 |
| 49                       | Φ 21 CORE DRILL DRILL        |           | STEEL                  |       | 4     | 2,100            | 8,400        | 8208.10 |
| 50                       | Φ 22 REAMER                  |           | STEEL                  |       | 4     | 2,200            | 8,800        | 8208.10 |
| 51                       | DRILL SOCKET 2x3             |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 1,900            | 1,900        | 8208.10 |
| 52                       | DRILL SOCKET 3x4             |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 2,000            | 2,000        | 8208.10 |
| 53                       | DILL SLEEVE 4x5              |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 2,200            | 2,200        | 8208.10 |
| 54                       | BUSH Φ 22xΦ 21               |           | STEEL                  |       | 5     | 1,500            | 7,500        | 8208.10 |
| 55                       | LEVELING BLOCK               |           | STEEL                  |       | 4     | 1,500            | 6,000        | 8302.49 |
| 56                       | BLOCK                        |           | STEEL                  |       | 4     | 1,100            | 4,400        | 8302.49 |
| 57                       | MAGNET STAND                 |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 1,500            | 1,500        | 8505.11 |
| 58                       | DIAL INDICATOR               |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 1,500            | 1,500        | 9017.30 |
| 59                       | OUTSIDE MICROMETER           |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 4,000            | 4,000        | 9017.30 |
| 60                       | CYRINDER GAUGE               |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 5,000            | 5,000        | 9017.30 |
| 61                       | Φ 9 ENDMILL                  |           | STEEL                  |       | 2     | 950              | 1,900        | 8208.10 |
| 62                       | Φ 10 ENDMILL                 |           | STEEL                  |       | 2     | 900              | 1,800        | 8208.10 |
| 63                       | PIN                          |           | STEEL                  |       | 2     | 500              | 1,000        | 8302.49 |
| 64                       | COMPASS                      |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 600              | 600          | 9017.30 |
| 65                       | FILLER GAUGE                 |           | STEEL                  |       | 1     | 700              | 700          | 9017.30 |
| 66                       | DIKM                         |           | Alcohol-based solvents |       | 1     | 1,000            | 1,000        | 3210.00 |
| SUB TOTAL:               |                              |           |                        |       | 1SET  |                  | 114,200      |         |

|                     |  |  |  |  |  |  |                   |  |
|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|
| <b>GRAND TOTAL:</b> |  |  |  |  |  |  | <b>32,114,200</b> |  |
|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|

# PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:     | G/WT:     | M3:        |      |      |        |  |
|--------|-----------|-----------|------------|------|------|--------|--|
| 1 (CS) | 65.0 KGS  | 97.0 KGS  | 0.273 M3 ( | 74 X | 55 X | 67 CM) |  |
| 2 (CS) | 25.0 KGS  | 52.0 KGS  | 0.114 M3 ( | 57 X | 57 X | 35 CM) |  |
| 3 (CS) | 25.0 KGS  | 52.0 KGS  | 0.114 M3 ( | 57 X | 57 X | 35 CM) |  |
| 4 (CS) | 85.0 KGS  | 118.0 KGS | 0.346 M3 ( | 94 X | 55 X | 67 CM) |  |
| 5 (CS) | 20.0 KGS  | 36.0 KGS  | 0.091 M3 ( | 57 X | 57 X | 28 CM) |  |
| 6 (CS) | 20.0 KGS  | 36.0 KGS  | 0.091 M3 ( | 57 X | 57 X | 28 CM) |  |
| 7 (CS) | 25.0 KGS  | 45.0 KGS  | 0.159 M3 ( | 71 X | 56 X | 40 CM) |  |
| 8 (CS) | 40.0 KGS  | 68.0 KGS  | 0.396 M3 ( | 93 X | 71 X | 60 CM) |  |
| TOTAL: | 305.0 KGS | 504.0 KGS | 1.584 M3   |      |      |        |  |



**MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES**  
**MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT**

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

**CUSTOMS INVOICE**

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0024-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 447PCS                            | ¥9,102,600. -    |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 38,000. -        |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 546,156. -   |
|      |                                               | TOTAL: 447PCS                     | ¥8,594,444. -    |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 7 PACKAGES

TOTAL N/WT : 118.0 KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 135.0 KGS

TOTAL M3 : 0.410 M3

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomendmed parts for 2026DD

1 / 6

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                          | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.1)</u></b>                                                                              |          |                  |              |
| 001 | STUD M42x200(N23-134-0151-1)<br>ARR.OF AHEAD STOP VALVE/N23-V71-0081-25                             | 1 PC     | 80,800           | 80,800       |
| 002 | NUT M42(N23-134-0151-2)<br>ARR.OF AHEAD STOP VALVE/N23-V71-0081-26                                  | 1 PC     | 48,800           | 48,800       |
| 016 | BOLT M16x50(101-516-050-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-16/N23-P70-0364-29 | 4 PC     | 23,300           | 93,200       |
| 017 | BOLT(101-512-050-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-17/N23-P70-0364-31        | 8 PC     | 20,100           | 160,800      |
| 018 | BOLT(101-512-045-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-18/N23-P70-0364-32        | 8 PC     | 20,100           | 160,800      |
| 019 | NUT M16(150-022-516-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-19/N23-P70-0364-36     | 4 PC     | 10,100           | 40,400       |
| 020 | NUT(150-022-512-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-20/N23-P70-0364-37         | 16 PC    | 3,300            | 52,800       |
| 021 | BOLT&NUT(102-512-045-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-21/N23-P74-0110-8     | 8 PC     | 4,500            | 36,000       |
| 022 | BOLT M12X30(101-512-030-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-22/N23-P74-0110-2  | 4 PC     | 1,700            | 6,800        |
| 030 | BOLT M8X20(101-508-020-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-65/N23-V71-0087-22  | 8 PC     | 2,100            | 16,800       |
| 037 | BOLT M6X16(101-506-016-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-72/N23-V71-0087-80  | 8 PC     | 13,700           | 109,600      |
| 044 | BOLT M12x25(101-512-025-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-86/N23-A71-0206-1                           | 2 PC     | 13,300           | 26,600       |
| 045 | BOLT M6X16(101-506-016-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-87/N23-A71-0206-3                            | 2 PC     | 13,700           | 27,400       |
| 046 | U-BOLT(N23-390-0004-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-88/N23-P70-0201-2                               | 1 PC     | 40,800           | 40,800       |
| 047 | NUT(150-022-512-4)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-89/N23-P70-0201-6                                   | 4 PC     | 8,900            | 35,600       |
| 055 | U-NUT M30(U-NUT M30)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-97/N23-C70-0358-22                                | 4 PC     | 4,900            | 19,600       |
| 056 | U-NUT M30(U-NUT M30)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-98/N23-C71-0469-14                                | 14 PC    | 4,900            | 68,600       |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.2)</u></b>                                                                              |          |                  |              |
| 003 | LAPPING DEVICE FOR AHEAD NOZZLE VALVE(N23-Y73-0060)                                                 | 1 PC     | 503,700          | 503,700      |
| 004 | LAPPING DEVICE FOR AHEAD STOP VALVE(N23-Y73-0058)                                                   | 1 PC     | 380,000          | 380,000      |
| 005 | LAPPING DEVICE FOR ASTERN MANEUUV. VALVE(N23-Y73-0061)                                              | 1 PC     | 519,700          | 519,700      |

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomendmed parts for 2026DD

2 / 6

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                                            | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <b>(C/NO.3)</b>                                                                                                       |          |                  |              |
| 006 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET 30K-40A(N23-362-0134-25)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-1/N23-P70-0364-60  | 1 PC     | 10,500           | 10,500       |
| 007 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0134-24)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-2/N23-P70-0364-61          | 1 PC     | 8,500            | 8,500        |
| 008 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0134-5)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-3/N23-P70-0364-65           | 1 PC     | 13,700           | 13,700       |
| 009 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0134-4)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-4/N23-P70-0364-63           | 2 PC     | 8,900            | 17,800       |
| 010 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-5/N23-P70-0364-67           | 4 PC     | 20,100           | 80,400       |
| 011 | GASKET(N23-362-0086-44)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-6/N23-P70-0364-54                       | 1 PC     | 4,500            | 4,500        |
| 012 | GASKET(N23-362-0086-42)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-7/N23-P70-0364-55                       | 2 PC     | 3,900            | 7,800        |
| 013 | GASKET(N23-362-0086-3)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-8/N23-P70-0364-52                        | 2 PC     | 4,100            | 8,200        |
| 014 | GASKET(N23-362-0082-42)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-9/N23-P74-0110-15                       | 2 PC     | 1,700            | 3,400        |
| 015 | GASKET(N23-362-0081-25)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-10/N23-P74-0110-16                      | 1 PC     | 1,700            | 1,700        |
| 023 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-12)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-51/—                       | 1 PC     | 120,700          | 120,700      |
| 024 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-12)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-52/N23-C71-0466-27         | 1 PC     | 120,700          | 120,700      |
| 025 | GASKET(N23-873-0024-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-53/N23-V71-0081-24                       | 1 PC     | 48,800           | 48,800       |
| 026 | PACKING FOR AHEAD STOP VALVE(N23-873-0022-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-56/N23-V71-0081-17 | 1 PC     | 11,000           | 11,000       |
| 027 | GASKET(N23-873-0018-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-61/N23-V71-0087-4                        | 1 PC     | 112,700          | 112,700      |
| 028 | PACKING(N23-874-0068-4)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-62/N23-V71-0087-7                       | 2 PC     | 32,900           | 65,800       |
| 031 | SPRING WASHER(168-400-108-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-66/N23-V71-0087-19                 | 8 PC     | 2,100            | 16,800       |
| 032 | TAPER SPLIT PIN(182-080-080-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-67/N23-V71-0087-21               | 2 PC     | 9,700            | 19,400       |
| 033 | SPLIT PIN(180-050-045-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-68/N23-V71-0087-24                     | 4 PC     | 2,900            | 11,600       |

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomemmed parts for 2026DD

3 / 6

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                                              | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 034 | GREASE NIPPLE PF1/8(257-500-701-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-69/N23-V71-0087-26             | 4 PC     | 24,900           | 99,600       |
| 035 | BALL BEARING(SB305027)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-70/N23-V71-0087-B                          | 4 PC     | 24,900           | 99,600       |
| 036 | PACKING(N23-874-0069-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-71/N23-V70-0087-66                        | 2 PC     | 98,700           | 197,400      |
| 038 | SPRING WASHER(168-400-106-2)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-73/N23-V71-0087-133                  | 8 PC     | 2,100            | 16,800       |
| 039 | GASKET FOR LPT MANHOLE(N23-362-0091-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-81/N23-C70-0358-37                                  | 3 PC     | 42,800           | 128,400      |
| 040 | GASKET(N23-362-0100-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-82/N23-C71-0469-11                                                  | 2 PC     | 1,900            | 3,800        |
| 041 | GASKET(N23-362-0100-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-83/N23-A71-0170-1                                                   | 3 PC     | 1,900            | 5,700        |
| 042 | GASKET(N23-362-0081-23)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-84/N23-C71-0469-23                                                 | 2 PC     | 1,700            | 3,400        |
| 043 | GASKET(N23-362-0082-5)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-85/N23-P70-0201-9                                                   | 2 PC     | 2,100            | 4,200        |
| 048 | WASHER M16(168-620-116-4)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-90/N23-P70-0201-7                                                | 16 PC    | 2,100            | 33,600       |
| 049 | WASHER M12(168-620-112-0)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-91/N23-A71-0206-2                                                | 2 PC     | 2,100            | 4,200        |
| 050 | WASHER M10(168-620-110-0)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-92/N23-P71-0130-3                                                | 8 PC     | 2,100            | 16,800       |
| 051 | WASHER M6(168-620-106-0)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-93/N23-A71-0206-4                                                 | 2 PC     | 2,100            | 4,200        |
| 052 | BAND(N23-614-5281-1)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-94/N23-A71-0206-5                                                     | 1 PC     | 23,300           | 23,300       |
| 053 | SIGHT GLASS FOR BEARING THERMOMETER(N23-E72-0029-3)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-95/N23-A71-0170-A                      | 3 PC     | 44,800           | 134,400      |
| 054 | PACKING(N23-E72-0029-4)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-96/N23-A71-0170-A                                                  | 6 PC     | 1,900            | 11,400       |
| 058 | GASKET(N23-873-0024-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-101/N23-V71-0084-65                       | 1 PC     | 48,800           | 48,800       |
| 059 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-11)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-102/—                       | 1 PC     | 96,700           | 96,700       |
| 060 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-103/N23-P70-0364-67          | 3 PC     | 20,100           | 60,300       |
| 061 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET 30K-40A(N23-362-0134-25)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-104/N23-P70-0364-60 | 1 PC     | 10,500           | 10,500       |

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomendmed parts for 2026DD

4 / 6

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                                      | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 062 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0134-24)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-105/N23-P70-0364-61 | 1 PC     | 8,500            | 8,500        |
| 063 | GASKET(N23-362-0086-4)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-106/N23-P70-0364-51               | 2 PC     | 4,500            | 9,000        |
| 064 | GASKET(N23-362-0082-42)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-107/N23-P74-0110-15              | 6 PC     | 1,700            | 10,200       |
| 065 | GASKET(N23-362-0081-25)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-108/N23-P74-0110-16              | 2 PC     | 1,700            | 3,400        |
| 074 | O-RING(361-031-025-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-117/—                              | 1 PC     | 2,900            | 2,900        |
| 075 | PACKING(N23-873-0026-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-118/N23-V71-0084-5               | 1 PC     | 19,100           | 19,100       |
| 077 | SPRING WASHER(168-400-106-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-120/N23-V71-0084-99         | 4 PC     | 2,100            | 8,400        |
| 078 | SPLIT PIN(180-063-090-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-121/N23-V71-0084-126            | 1 PC     | 2,900            | 2,900        |
| 079 | SPLIT PIN 5X40(180-050-040-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-122/N23-V71-0084-129       | 2 PC     | 2,900            | 5,800        |
| 080 | BALL BEARING(SB305027)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-123/N23-V71-0084-F                | 2 PC     | 24,900           | 49,800       |
| 081 | GREASE NIPPLE PF1/8(257-500-701-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-124/N23-V71-0084-143  | 2 PC     | 24,900           | 49,800       |
| 083 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-11)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-132/N23-V71-0058-18 | 2 PC     | 96,700           | 193,400      |
| 084 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0132-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-133/N23-P70-0364-67  | 6 PC     | 20,100           | 120,600      |
| 085 | SPIRAL WOUND GASKET(N23-362-0134-4)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-134/N23-P70-0364-63  | 1 PC     | 8,900            | 8,900        |
| 086 | GASKET(N23-362-0082-42)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-135/N23-P74-0110-15              | 3 PC     | 1,700            | 5,100        |
| 087 | GASKET(N23-362-0081-25)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-136/N23-P74-0110-16              | 1 PC     | 1,700            | 1,700        |
| 088 | GASKET(N23-362-0081-24)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-137/N23-P74-0110-17              | 1 PC     | 1,700            | 1,700        |
| 089 | GASKET(N23-362-0081-21)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-138/N23-P74-0110-19              | 1 PC     | 1,300            | 1,300        |
| 096 | O-RING(361-031-025-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-145/—                              | 2 PC     | 2,900            | 5,800        |
| 097 | O-RING(360-024-020-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-146/—                              | 1 PC     | 2,900            | 2,900        |

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomemmed parts for 2026DD

5 / 6

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                                | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 099 | GASKET(N23-874-0070-1)<br>R/G OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-161/N23-C70-0366-57                                    | 3 PC     | 36,900           | 110,700      |
| 100 | GASKET(N23-873-0013-3)<br>R/G OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-162/N23-C70-0366-58                                    | 2 PC     | 28,900           | 57,800       |
| 101 | GASKET(N23-362-0100-1)<br>R/G OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-163/N23-A71-0170-1                                     | 12 PC    | 1,900            | 22,800       |
| 102 | SIGHT GLASS FOR BEARING THERMOMETER(N23-E72-0029-3)<br>R/G OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-164/N23-A71-0170-A        | 6 PC     | 44,800           | 268,800      |
| 103 | PACKING(N23-E72-0029-4)<br>R/G OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-165/N23-A71-0170-A                                    | 24 PC    | 1,900            | 45,600       |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.4-5)</u></b>                                                                                  |          |                  |              |
| 029 | NUT M42(N23-162-0064-1)<br>HP/T,AHD NOZZLE/V, AHD STOP/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-64/N23-C71-0466-12          | 20 PC    | 60,800           | 1,216,000    |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.6)</u></b>                                                                                    |          |                  |              |
| 057 | U-NUT M20(U-NUT M20)<br>LP/T OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-99/N23-R71-0085-5                                       | 24 PC    | 2,900            | 69,600       |
| 066 | STUD BOLT NUT(125-520-120-4)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-109/N23-P70-0364-11   | 8 PC     | 22,500           | 180,000      |
| 067 | STUD BOLT & NUT(125-520-100-4)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-110/N23-P70-0364-12 | 4 PC     | 10,900           | 43,600       |
| 068 | STUD BOLT & NUT(125-516-085-4)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-111/N23-P70-0364-14 | 4 PC     | 26,900           | 107,600      |
| 069 | BOLT M16x50(101-516-050-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-112/N23-P70-0364-29     | 8 PC     | 23,300           | 186,400      |
| 070 | BOLT&NUT(102-512-045-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-113/N23-P74-0110-8         | 12 PC    | 4,500            | 54,000       |
| 071 | BOLT M12X30(101-512-030-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-114/N23-P74-0110-2      | 4 PC     | 1,700            | 6,800        |
| 072 | BOLT M12x25(101-512-025-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-115/N23-P74-0110-1      | 8 PC     | 13,300           | 106,400      |
| 073 | NUT M16(150-022-516-2)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-116/N23-P70-0364-36         | 8 PC     | 10,100           | 80,800       |
| 076 | BOLT M6X20(101-506-020-3)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-119/N23-V71-0084-88      | 4 PC     | 22,100           | 88,400       |
| 092 | STUD BOLT NUT(125-520-120-4)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-141/N23-P70-0364-11   | 8 PC     | 22,500           | 180,000      |
| 093 | BOLT&NUT(102-512-045-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-142/N23-P74-0110-8         | 12 PC    | 4,500            | 54,000       |
| 094 | BOLT,NUT(102-510-040-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-143/N23-P74-0110-7         | 4 PC     | 1,500            | 6,000        |
| 095 | BOLT&NUT(102-510-035-1)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-144/N23-P74-0110-6         | 4 PC     | 2,100            | 8,400        |

Your Order No. : 00011/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomemmed parts for 2026DD

6 / 6

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                                                     | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.7)</u></b>                                                                                                         |          |                  |              |
| 082 | GASKET FOR ASTERN GURDIAN VALVE(N23-40K-1067-B61)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-131/N23-40K-1067-B61  | 1 PC     | 252,300          | 252,300      |
| 090 | STUD NUT(N23-40K-1067-B84)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-139/N23-40K-1067-B84                         | 8 PC     | 120,700          | 965,600      |
| 091 | STUD NUT(N23-40K-1067-B85)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-140/N23-40K-1067-B85                         | 4 PC     | 18,900           | 75,600       |
| 098 | PACKING FOR ASTERN GURDIAN VALVE(N23-40K-1067-B63)<br>AST MANEUVERING/V, AST GUARD/V OVERHAUL SPARE PARTS-147/N23-40K-1067-B63 | 1 PC     | 288,300          | 288,300      |
|     |                                                                                                                                | 447 PC   |                  | 9,102,600    |

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:     | G/WT:     | M3:        |       |      |        |
|--------|-----------|-----------|------------|-------|------|--------|
| 1 (CT) | 9.0 KGS   | 10.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X  | 24 X | 17 CM) |
| 2 (SD) | 27.0 KGS  | 37.0 KGS  | 0.081 M3 ( | 52 X  | 52 X | 30 CM) |
| 3 (CT) | 31.0 KGS  | 33.0 KGS  | 0.268 M3 ( | 114 X | 84 X | 28 CM) |
| 4 (CT) | 18.0 KGS  | 19.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X  | 24 X | 17 CM) |
| 5 (CT) | 18.0 KGS  | 19.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X  | 24 X | 17 CM) |
| 6 (CT) | 13.0 KGS  | 14.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X  | 24 X | 17 CM) |
| 7 (CT) | 2.0 KGS   | 3.0 KGS   | 0.012 M3 ( | 39 X  | 39 X | 8 CM)  |
| TOTAL: | 118.0 KGS | 135.0 KGS | 0.410 M3   |       |      |        |



**mitsubishi heavy industries**  
**MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT**

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0025-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00012/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |          | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |

-DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

Your Order No. : 00012/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM  
Title2 : Recomemmed parts for 2026DD

1 / 1

| No. | Parts Name                | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|---------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <u>(C/NO.2)</u>           |          |                  |              |
| 004 | RELAY (MY4N-D2-DC24V)     | 11 PC    | 3,400            | 37,400       |
| 005 | RELAY (G2R-2-SND-DC24V)   | 9 PC     | 1,000            | 9,000        |
| 006 | BALL PLUNGER (BSMLS10-40) | 2 PC     | 2,200            | 4,400        |
|     |                           | 22 PC    |                  | 50,800       |



# MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0026-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00024/PO-FL3/03/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 50PCS                             | ¥15,274,500. -   |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 16,000. -        |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 916,470. -   |
|      |                                               | TOTAL: 50PCS                      | ¥14,374,030. -   |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 4 PACKAGES

TOTAL N/WT : 53.0 KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 67.0 KGS

TOTAL M3 : 0.213 M3

Your Order No. : 00024/PO-FL3/03/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : GENERATOR TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomemmed parts for 2026DD

1 / 2

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                    | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.1)</u></b>                                                                        |          |                  |              |
| 001 | PACKING(N25-851-0031-15)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-87                | 2 PC     | 28,900           | 57,800       |
| 002 | GASKET FOR MSV & RV<br>(N25-364-0011-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-94 | 2 PC     | 20,900           | 41,800       |
| 003 | PACKING(N25-851-0031-10)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-7                 | 2 PC     | 28,900           | 57,800       |
| 004 | GASKET FOR MSV & RV<br>(N25-364-0011-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-95 | 2 PC     | 20,900           | 41,800       |
| 021 | STOPPER t12.2(N25-634-5217-2)<br>DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY/N25-N11-0526-101                          | 2 PC     | 63,200           | 126,400      |
| 022 | STOPPER t12.1(N25-634-5217-4)<br>DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY/N25-N11-0526-101                          | 2 PC     | 63,200           | 126,400      |
| 023 | STOPPER t12.0(N25-634-5217-6)<br>DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY/N25-N11-0526-101                          | 4 PC     | 63,200           | 252,800      |
| 024 | STOPPER t11.9(N25-634-5217-8)<br>DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY/N25-N11-0526-101                          | 2 PC     | 63,200           | 126,400      |
| 025 | STOPPER t11.8(N25-634-5217-10)<br>DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY/N25-N11-0526-101                         | 2 PC     | 63,200           | 126,400      |
| 026 | KEY(N25-634-5079-1)<br>DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY/N25-N11-0526-103                                    | 1 PC     | 76,800           | 76,800       |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.2)</u></b>                                                                        |          |                  |              |
| 005 | GOVERNOR SHAFT ASS'Y<br>(N25-56K-0168-GSASY)<br>REDUCTION GEAR/N25-56K-0168                   | 1 PC     | 4,243,300        | 4,243,300    |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.3)</u></b>                                                                        |          |                  |              |
| 006 | LAPPING DEVICE FOR MSV<br>(N25-Y13-0038-A)                                                    | 1 PC     | 248,400          | 248,400      |
| 007 | LAPPING DEVICE FOR VALVE BODY<br>(N25-Y13-0027-A)                                             | 1 PC     | 599,400          | 599,400      |
| 008 | SPINDLE(N25-812-5066-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-35                 | 2 PC     | 731,100          | 1,462,200    |
| 009 | GUIDE(N25-772-0128-2)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-37                   | 2 PC     | 408,000          | 816,000      |
| 010 | NUT(N25-773-0059-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-39                     | 2 PC     | 140,600          | 281,200      |

Your Order No. : 00024/PO-FL3/03/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : GENERATOR TURBINE  
Title2 : Recomemmed parts for 2026DD

2 / 2

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                       | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 011 | NUT FOR MSV(N25-773-0059-2)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-40                | 2 PC     | 120,700          | 241,400      |
| 012 | WASHER FOR MSV(N25-168-0030-2)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-41             | 2 PC     | 28,900           | 57,800       |
| 013 | SET SCREW(178-250-508-3)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-43                   | 2 PC     | 1,700            | 3,400        |
| 014 | SET SCREW FOR MSV<br>(N25-772-0128-3)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-45      | 2 PC     | 6,100            | 12,200       |
| 015 | WASHER FOR MSV(N25-168-0025-2)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-48             | 2 PC     | 18,900           | 37,800       |
| 016 | SPRING HOLDER FOR MSV<br>(N25-773-5129-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-53  | 2 PC     | 830,800          | 1,661,600    |
| 018 | SPINDLE FOR MSV(N25-813-5098-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-56            | 2 PC     | 427,900          | 855,800      |
| 019 | NO.1 VALVE BODY FOR RV<br>(N25-812-5069-1)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-96 | 2 PC     | 619,400          | 1,238,800    |
| 020 | SET SCREW(178-450-812-3)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-21                   | 2 PC     | 2,900            | 5,800        |
|     | <b>(C/NO.4)</b>                                                                                  |          |                  |              |
| 017 | VALVE BODY FOR MSV<br>(N25-V12-0289)<br>MAIN STOP VALVE & REG. VALVE ASS'Y/N25-V10-0260-F        | 2 PC     | 1,237,500        | 2,475,000    |
|     |                                                                                                  | 50 PC    |                  | 15,274,500   |

# PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:    | G/WT:    | M3:        |      |      |        |  |
|--------|----------|----------|------------|------|------|--------|--|
| 1 (CT) | 2.0 KGS  | 3.0 KGS  | 0.020 M3 ( | 35 X | 34 X | 17 CM) |  |
| 2 (CT) | 21.0 KGS | 23.0 KGS | 0.067 M3 ( | 52 X | 37 X | 35 CM) |  |
| 3 (SD) | 24.0 KGS | 34.0 KGS | 0.114 M3 ( | 52 X | 52 X | 42 CM) |  |
| 4 (CT) | 6.0 KGS  | 7.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 22 X | 22 X | 25 CM) |  |
| TOTAL: | 53.0 KGS | 67.0 KGS | 0.213 M3   |      |      |        |  |



**mitsubishi heavy industries**  
**MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT**

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara  
Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th  
Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0845-001

Shipped From:  
To:  
Per:

Your Order No. : 00019/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 27PCS                             | ¥6,122,200. -    |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 19,500. -        |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 1,149,150. - |
|      | TOTAL:                                        | 27PCS                             | ¥4,992,550. -    |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:  
CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 2 CARTONS

TOTAL N/WT : 33.0 KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 37.0 KGS

TOTAL M3 : 0.151 M3

Your Order No. : 00019/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recommended spare parts(AHEAD NOZZLE VALVE)

1 / 1

| No.                    | Parts Name                                                                                          | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| <b><u>(C/NO.1)</u></b> |                                                                                                     |          |                  |              |
| 001                    | VALVE SPINDLE FOR AHEAD NOZZLE VALVE<br>(N23-811-5028-1)                                            | 2 PC     | 755,000          | 1,510,000    |
| 004                    | PIN φ30(N23-853-5042-1)                                                                             | 4 PC     | 72,800           | 291,200      |
| 005                    | NUT(N23-853-5037-9)                                                                                 | 1 PC     | 60,800           | 60,800       |
| 006                    | NUT(N23-853-5040-1)                                                                                 | 2 PC     | 60,800           | 121,600      |
| 007                    | RIVET 6X48(N23-853-5037-4)                                                                          | 1 PC     | 72,800           | 72,800       |
| 008                    | WASHER M30(168-110-130-0)                                                                           | 4 PC     | 2,100            | 8,400        |
| 009                    | RIVET 6x57(N23-853-5037-3)                                                                          | 7 PC     | 48,800           | 341,600      |
| <b><u>(C/NO.2)</u></b> |                                                                                                     |          |                  |              |
| 003                    | CONNECTING PIECE(N23-852-5058-1)                                                                    | 2 PC     | 328,200          | 656,400      |
| 012                    | VALVE SEAT FOR AHEAD NOZZLE VALVE<br>(N23-V72-0003-A)<br>AHEAD NOZZLE VALVE ASSEMBRY/N23-V70-0086-d | 2 PC     | 1,197,600        | 2,395,200    |
| 013                    | ADJUSTING NUT FOR AHEAD NOZZLE<br>VALVE(N23-V73-0002-A)                                             | 2 PC     | 332,100          | 664,200      |
|                        |                                                                                                     | 27 PC    |                  | ¥6,122,200   |

# PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:     | G/WT:     | M3:         |      |      |        |  |
|--------|-----------|-----------|-------------|------|------|--------|--|
| 1 (CT) | 14. 0 KGS | 16. 0 KGS | 0. 072 M3 ( | 77 X | 26 X | 36 CM) |  |
| 2 (CT) | 19. 0 KGS | 21. 0 KGS | 0. 079 M3 ( | 42 X | 42 X | 45 CM) |  |
| TOTAL: | 33. 0 KGS | 37. 0 KGS | 0. 151 M3   |      |      |        |  |



# MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0847-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00021/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 56PCS                             | ¥6,610,500.-     |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 43,500.-         |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 1,072,970.-  |
|      |                                               | TOTAL: 56PCS                      | ¥5,581,030.-     |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 6 PACKAGES

TOTAL N/WT : 111.6 KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 128.0 KGS

TOTAL M3 : 0.190 M3

Your Order No. : 00021/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recommended spare parts(ASTERN MANEUVERING VALVE)

1 / 1

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                             | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.1-2)</u></b>                                                                               |          |                  |              |
| 001 | BOLT(N23-126-0017-7)<br>TIE-IN POINT/N23-70M-0363-5                                                    | 12 PC    | 40,800           | 489,600      |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.3)</u></b>                                                                                 |          |                  |              |
| 002 | NUT M42X3(N23-126-0017-2)                                                                              | 24 PC    | 32,900           | 789,600      |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.4)</u></b>                                                                                 |          |                  |              |
| 004 | STUD M42x200(N23-134-0151-1)<br>ARR.OF AHEAD STOP VALVE/N23-V71-0081-25                                | 6 PC     | 80,800           | 484,800      |
| 005 | NUT M42(N23-134-0151-2)                                                                                | 6 PC     | 60,800           | 364,800      |
| 011 | BOLT(N23-119-0013-2)                                                                                   | 3 PC     | 96,700           | 290,100      |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.5)</u></b>                                                                                 |          |                  |              |
| 007 | NUT(N23-337-0006-1)                                                                                    | 1 PC     | 160,600          | 160,600      |
| 008 | WASHER(N23-168-0074-1)                                                                                 | 1 PC     | 16,900           | 16,900       |
| 012 | VALVE BODY FOR AST MANEUV VALVE(N23-V72-0041-A)                                                        | 1 PC     | 1,476,700        | 1,476,700    |
| 013 | VALVE SEAT FOR AST MANEUV VALVE(N23-V71-0045-A)                                                        | 1 PC     | 2,512,500        | 2,512,500    |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.6)</u></b>                                                                                 |          |                  |              |
| 010 | PACKING FOR AHD STOP V & AST MANEU V(N23-872-0003-1)<br>ASTERN MANEUVERING STEAM VALVE/N23-V70-0063-91 | 1 PC     | 24,900           | 24,900       |
|     |                                                                                                        | 56 PC    |                  | 6,610,500    |

# PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:     | G/WT:     | M3:        |      |      |        |  |
|--------|-----------|-----------|------------|------|------|--------|--|
| 1 (CT) | 18.0 KGS  | 20.0 KGS  | 0.017 M3 ( | 41 X | 29 X | 14 CM) |  |
| 2 (CT) | 18.0 KGS  | 20.0 KGS  | 0.017 M3 ( | 41 X | 29 X | 14 CM) |  |
| 3 (CT) | 17.0 KGS  | 18.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 31 X | 24 X | 16 CM) |  |
| 4 (CT) | 16.0 KGS  | 17.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 31 X | 24 X | 16 CM) |  |
| 5 (SD) | 42.0 KGS  | 52.0 KGS  | 0.114 M3 ( | 54 X | 54 X | 39 CM) |  |
| 6 (CT) | 0.6 KGS   | 1.0 KGS   | 0.019 M3 ( | 40 X | 40 X | 12 CM) |  |
| TOTAL: | 111.6 KGS | 128.0 KGS | 0.190 M3   |      |      |        |  |



# MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU1004-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00017/P0-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 4PCS                              | ¥1,332,600. -    |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 7,500. -         |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 134,010. -   |
|      |                                               | TOTAL: 4PCS                       | ¥1,206,090. -    |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 2 CARTONS

TOTAL N/WT : 7.0 KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 10.0 KGS

TOTAL M3 : 0.054 M3

Your Order No. : 00017/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recommended spare parts(TOOL)

1 / 1

| No.                    | Parts Name                             | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| <b><u>(C/NO.1)</u></b> |                                        |          |                  |              |
| 001                    | HIGH POWER BOLT HEATER(N23-59S-0054-5) | 2 PC     | 519,700          | 1,039,400    |
| <b><u>(C/NO.2)</u></b> |                                        |          |                  |              |
| 002                    | DIES M42x3.00(DIES M42X3.00)           | 1 PC     | 100,700          | 100,700      |
| 003                    | TAP M42×3(HT P5 H M42×3 1.5P)          | 1 PC     | 192,500          | 192,500      |
|                        |                                        | 4 PC     |                  | 1,332,600    |

# PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:   | G/WT:    | M3:        |      |      |        |  |
|--------|---------|----------|------------|------|------|--------|--|
| 1 (CT) | 6.0 KGS | 8.0 KGS  | 0.041 M3 ( | 90 X | 27 X | 17 CM) |  |
| 2 (CT) | 1.0 KGS | 2.0 KGS  | 0.013 M3 ( | 33 X | 33 X | 12 CM) |  |
| TOTAL: | 7.0 KGS | 10.0 KGS | 0.054 M3   |      |      |        |  |



# MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 9, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat Invoice No. : 25TU1006-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00018/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 46PCS                             | ¥1,146,000. -    |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 4,000. -         |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 115,000. -   |
|      |                                               | TOTAL: 46PCS                      | ¥1,035,000. -    |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

NO. OF PACKAGE: 1 CARTON

N/WT: 2.0 KGS G/WT: 3.0 KGS

DIM. : 30 X 24 X 17 CM (0.012 M3)

Your Order No. : 00018/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recommended spare parts(TURBINE)

1 / 1

| No. | Parts Name                                                           | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 001 | STUD BOLT(N23-130-0109)                                              | 4 PC     | 16,500           | 66,000       |
| 002 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT(141-512-045-3)                                      | 2 PC     | 4,900            | 9,800        |
| 003 | NUT M16(N23-156-0049)                                                | 4 PC     | 7,300            | 29,200       |
| 004 | WASHER M16(168-620-116-4)                                            | 4 PC     | 2,100            | 8,400        |
| 005 | STRAIGHT PIN(183-016-070-4)                                          | 2 PC     | 1,700            | 3,400        |
| 006 | PARALLEL PIN(N23-183-0192-1)                                         | 4 PC     | 52,800           | 211,200      |
| 007 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT(141-512-045-3)                                      | 2 PC     | 4,900            | 9,800        |
| 008 | PARALLEL PIN(N23-183-0192-1)                                         | 4 PC     | 52,800           | 211,200      |
| 009 | BOLT(141-512-080-3)<br>LP AFT GLAND PACKING ASSEMBLY/N23-G70-0040-12 | 4 PC     | 6,900            | 27,600       |
| 010 | PARALLEL PIN(N23-183-0192-1)                                         | 4 PC     | 52,800           | 211,200      |
| 011 | BOLT(141-512-080-3)<br>LP AFT GLAND PACKING ASSEMBLY/N23-G70-0040-12 | 6 PC     | 6,900            | 41,400       |
| 012 | PARALLEL PIN(N23-183-0192-1)                                         | 6 PC     | 52,800           | 316,800      |
|     |                                                                      | 46 PC    |                  | 1,146,000    |



**MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES  
MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT**

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

**CUSTOMS INVOICE**

By order and for account and risk of :

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara  
Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.  
86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th Floor Unit G,  
10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

Invoice No. : 25TU0787-001

Shipped From:  
To:  
Per:

Your Order No. : 00023/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |          | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 2PCS     | ¥839,800. -      |
|      | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE             |          | 15,000. -        |
|      | TOTAL: 2PCS                                   |          | ¥ 854,800. -     |
|      | =====                                         |          | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:  
CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

NO. OF PACKAGE: 1 CARTON  
N/WT: 20.0 KGS G/WT: 22.0 KGS  
DIM. : 50 X 35 X 36 CM (0.063 M3)

Your Order No. : 00023/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : GENERATOR TURBINE  
Title2 : Countermeasure parts for oil leak

1 / 1

| No. | Parts Name                                          | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 003 | SET OF AIR BREATHER<br>(TZG-S0955 (1-4,6,42,D,C,B)) | 2 PC     | 419,900          | 839,800      |
|     |                                                     | 2 PC     |                  | 839,800      |



# MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUNE 9, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara  
Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86Sahid Sudirman Center  
53th Floor  
Unit G,10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25BL0236-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00030P0-FL30326

On:

| Item                                   | Description              | Quantity | Unit price | Amount      |
|----------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------|------------|-------------|
| SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER" |                          |          |            | FOB JAPAN   |
| FOR BOILER                             |                          |          |            |             |
| 012                                    | DC24V POWER SUPPLY (BGB) | 4PCS     | @¥38,000.- | ¥152,000.-  |
| 015                                    | TIMER (BGB)              | 22PCS    | 11,200.-   | 246,400.-   |
| PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE      |                          |          |            | 3,000.-     |
| SPECIAL DISCOUNT                       |                          |          |            | (-)23,904.- |
| TOTAL: 26PCS                           |                          |          |            | ¥377,496.-  |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

NO. OF PACKAGE: 1 CARTON

N/WT: 4.0KGS G/WT: 6.0KGS

DIM. : 40 X 29 X 29 CM (0.034M3)



# MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 10, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0846-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00020/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item | Description                                   | Quantity                          | Amount           |
|------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|      | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
|      | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 86PCS                             | ¥12,906,400. -   |
|      |                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE | 56,000. -        |
|      |                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  | (-) 1,296,240. - |
|      |                                               | TOTAL: 86PCS                      | ¥11,666,160. -   |
|      |                                               | =====                             | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

- AS PER ATTACHED -

NO. OF PACKAGE: 9 PACKAGES

TOTAL N/WT : 164.0 KGS

TOTAL G/WT : 194.0 KGS

TOTAL M3 : 0.250 M3

Your Order No. : 00020/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recommended spare parts(AHEAD STOP VALVE)

1 / 1

| No. | Parts Name                                                              | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.1-3)</u></b>                                                |          |                  |              |
| 001 | BOLT(N23-126-0017-5)<br>TIE-IN POINT/N23-70M-0363-3                     | 12 PC    | 140,600          | 1,687,200    |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.4-5)</u></b>                                                |          |                  |              |
| 002 | NUT(N23-126-0017-6)<br>TIE-IN POINT/N23-70M-0363-22                     | 24 PC    | 48,800           | 1,171,200    |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.6)</u></b>                                                  |          |                  |              |
| 003 | WASHER(N23-168-0084-077)<br>TIE-IN POINT/N23-70M-0363-33                | 24 PC    | 72,800           | 1,747,200    |
| 006 | GUIDE(N23-773-0039-1)                                                   | 1 PC     | 998,300          | 998,300      |
| 007 | SPINDLE(N23-812-0274-1)                                                 | 1 PC     | 918,500          | 918,500      |
| 008 | NUT(N23-773-0043-1)                                                     | 1 PC     | 160,600          | 160,600      |
| 009 | NUT(N23-773-0044-1)                                                     | 1 PC     | 120,700          | 120,700      |
| 010 | GUIDE(N23-772-0185-1)                                                   | 1 PC     | 1,058,100        | 1,058,100    |
| 011 | WASHER(N23-168-0072-1)                                                  | 1 PC     | 26,900           | 26,900       |
| 012 | WASHER(N23-168-0073-1)                                                  | 1 PC     | 20,900           | 20,900       |
| 013 | SET SCREW(178-251-016-3)                                                | 1 PC     | 6,900            | 6,900        |
| 014 | BOLT(141-508-025-3)                                                     | 4 PC     | 2,900            | 11,600       |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.7)</u></b>                                                  |          |                  |              |
| 004 | STUD M42x200(N23-134-0151-1)<br>ARR.OF AHEAD STOP VALVE/N23-V71-0081-25 | 6 PC     | 80,800           | 484,800      |
| 005 | NUT M42(N23-134-0151-2)                                                 | 6 PC     | 60,800           | 364,800      |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.8)</u></b>                                                  |          |                  |              |
| 015 | VALVE BODY FOR AHEAD STOP VALVE(N23-V72-0039-A)                         | 1 PC     | 1,695,900        | 1,695,900    |
|     | <b><u>(C/NO.9)</u></b>                                                  |          |                  |              |
| 016 | VALVE SEAT FOR AHEAD STOP VALVE(N23-V72-0040-A)                         | 1 PC     | 2,432,800        | 2,432,800    |
|     |                                                                         | 86 PC    |                  | 12,906,400   |

# PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

| C/NO.  | N/WT:     | G/WT:     | M3:        |      |      |        |  |
|--------|-----------|-----------|------------|------|------|--------|--|
| 1 (CT) | 17.0 KGS  | 19.0 KGS  | 0.010 M3 ( | 43 X | 16 X | 15 CM) |  |
| 2 (CT) | 17.0 KGS  | 19.0 KGS  | 0.010 M3 ( | 43 X | 16 X | 15 CM) |  |
| 3 (CT) | 17.0 KGS  | 19.0 KGS  | 0.010 M3 ( | 43 X | 16 X | 15 CM) |  |
| 4 (CT) | 14.0 KGS  | 15.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X | 24 X | 17 CM) |  |
| 5 (CT) | 14.0 KGS  | 15.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X | 24 X | 17 CM) |  |
| 6 (SD) | 20.0 KGS  | 30.0 KGS  | 0.081 M3 ( | 52 X | 52 X | 30 CM) |  |
| 7 (CT) | 15.0 KGS  | 16.0 KGS  | 0.012 M3 ( | 30 X | 24 X | 17 CM) |  |
| 8 (CT) | 14.0 KGS  | 15.0 KGS  | 0.036 M3 ( | 32 X | 32 X | 35 CM) |  |
| 9 (SD) | 36.0 KGS  | 46.0 KGS  | 0.065 M3 ( | 52 X | 32 X | 39 CM) |  |
| TOTAL: | 164.0 KGS | 194.0 KGS | 0.250 M3   |      |      |        |  |



**MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES**  
**MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT**

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

**CUSTOMS INVOICE**

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 19, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th  
Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0829-001

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00022/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item                                          | Description                       | Quantity | Unit price | Amount           |
|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------------|
| <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                                   |          |            | <u>FOB JAPAN</u> |
| -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           |                                   | 1 SET    |            | ¥9,272,500. -    |
|                                               | PACKING DOMESTIC TRANSPORT CHARGE |          |            | 27,500. -        |
|                                               | SPECIAL DISCOUNT                  |          |            | (-) 930,000. -   |
| TOTAL: 1 SET                                  |                                   |          |            | ¥8,370,000. -    |
| =====                                         |                                   |          |            | =====            |

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

NO. OF PACKAGE: 1 CASE

N/WT: 95.0KGS G/WT: 127.0KGS

DIM. : 123 X 122 X 36 CM (0.540 M3)

| DESCRIPTION                 | DWG. No.        | MATERIAL   | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE (¥) | AMOUNT (¥) |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------|----------|----------------|------------|
| 6TH DIAPHRAGM               | N25-N11-0759-A  | -          | 1        | 7,786,970      | 7,786,970  |
| KEY T12.5                   | N25-634-5217-1  | S45C       | 4        | 47,370         | 189,480    |
| KEY T12.2                   | N25-634-5217-2  | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| KEY T12.1                   | N25-634-5217-4  | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| KEY T12.0                   | N25-634-5217-6  | S45C       | 4        | 47,370         | 189,480    |
| KEY T11.9                   | N25-634-5217-8  | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| KEY T11.8                   | N25-634-5217-10 | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M10X25 | 141-510-025-3   | SCM435     | 4        | 460            | 1,840      |
| KEY                         | N25-634-5079-1  | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| KEY 12X12X48                | N25-200-0001-20 | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| PACKING RING                | N25-652-5357-1  | ADMIRO     | 1        | 264,190        | 264,190    |
| PIN D6X26                   | N25-814-5016-48 | SUS304     | 2        | 27,940         | 55,880     |
| SPRING                      | N25-873-5002-14 | INCNELX750 | 4        | 30,370         | 121,480    |
| KEY(WITH MARGIN)            | N25-634-5079-1  | S45C       | 2        | 47,370         | 94,740     |
| 1SET                        |                 |            |          |                | 9,272,500  |



# mitsubishi heavy industries MARINE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

33-11 SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU  
TOKYO, JAPAN

## CUSTOMS INVOICE

By order and for account and risk of :

Date: JUN. 22, 2026

PT. Prima Osean Nusantara

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.86 Sahid Sudirman Center 53th

Floor Unit G, 10220 Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat

Invoice No. : 25TU0847-002

Shipped From:

To:

Per:

Your Order No. : 00021/PO-FL3/02/26

On:

| Item   | Description                                   | Quantity       | Amount                 |
|--------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|
|        | <u>SHIP'S SPARE PARTS FOR "PRIMA CARRIER"</u> |                | <u>FOB JAPAN</u>       |
|        | -DETAILS ARE AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-           | 27PCS          | ¥4,092,600. -          |
| TOTAL: |                                               | 27PCS<br>===== | ¥4,092,600. -<br>===== |

### TERMS OF PAYMENT:

CASH REMITTANCE, 1-MONTH AFTER SHIPMENT

### PACKING DETAILS

\*\*\*\*\*

NO. OF PACKAGE: 1 CARTON

N/WT: 12.0 KGS G/WT: 14.0 KGS

DIM. : 52 X 52 X 25 CM (0.068 M3)

Your Order No. : 00021/PO-FL3/02/26  
IMO No. : 9264910  
Vessel Name : PRIMA CARRIER (Mitsubishi Nagasaki, 2187)  
Title : MAIN TURBINE  
Title2 : Recommended spare parts(ASTERN MANEUVERING VALVE)

1 / 1

| No. | Parts Name                                                                                       | Quantity | Unit Price (JPY) | Amount (JPY) |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|
| 003 | WASHER M42(N23-168-0084-057)                                                                     | 24 PC    | 120,700          | 2,896,800    |
| 006 | SPINDLE(ASTERN MANEUVERING V.)(N23-852-0072-1)<br>ARR.OF ASTERN MANEUVERING VALVE/N23-V71-0098-1 | 1 PC     | 898,600          | 898,600      |
| 008 | WASHER(N23-168-0074-1)                                                                           | 1 PC     | 16,900           | 16,900       |
| 009 | CONNECTING PIECE(N23-852-0076-1)                                                                 | 1 PC     | 280,300          | 280,300      |
|     |                                                                                                  | 27 PC    |                  | 4,092,600    |